10-30-2002



Form YTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1-10-02

RECO:

102263355

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Dkt.. No.: D&F-019

1. Name of c	onveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Chen-Chun Chen		Name: Delta Electronics Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: No. 31-1, Shien Pan Rd., Kuei Sand	
3. Nature of conveyance:		City/State/Zip: Taoyuan Shlen, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	ity Agreement	Additional πame(s) & address(es) attached?	
Other		☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Execution Date: 01/02/2002			
4. Applicatio	on number(s) or patent number(s):	10044605	
If this documen	nt is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is: 01/10/2002	
A. Paten	t Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No			
	address of party to whom corresponde g document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Nume:			
Patrick T. Bever Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	T 00000044 10044605 40_00 0P	8. Deposit account number: 50-0574 (Attorney Docket No.: D&F-019)	
1 44352		OT USE THIS SPACE	
To the bes	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truthe original document.		
	Patrick T. Bever	January 10, 2002	
)	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
ii .			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013210 FRAME: 0152** 

**RECORDED: 01/10/2002** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,  (1) Chen-Chun Chen  HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO  (2) Delta Electronics Inc. having a place of business at  (3) No.31-1, Shien Pan Rd., Kuei San Industrial Zone, Taoyuan Shien, Taiwan, R.O.C (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled  (4) ROTABLE PLUG APPLIED IN ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT			
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissue application and patents, and the right to all be protection of industrial property and application.  It is hereby authorized and requested that	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of		
said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assidesignee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agree the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned renewal, and reissue patent applications; exe	gnee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its eed that, when requested, without charge to but at will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, ecute all rightful other papers; and generally do all consider desirable for aiding in securing and		
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)  Chen Chun Chen		
January 2, 2002	neu Au, Can		
WITNESSES:			

PATENT REEL: 013210 FRAME: 0153